

18 - 23 June 2017 | Suntec Singapore

http://icmat2017.mrs.org.sg

ICMAT 2017 Secretariat c/o INMEET CMS PTE LTD Towner Post Office PO Box 189 Singapore 913227

31/Mar/2017

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Prof. Shouhua Feng

No.2699Qianjin Street 130012 Changchun

Jilin University

China

On behalf of the organising committee, I cordially welcome **Prof. Shouhua Feng** to attend the 9th International Conference on Materials for Advanced Technologies (ICMAT 2017), scheduled to be held from 18 – 23 June 2017 in Singapore.

The International Conference on Materials for Advanced Technologies, or more commonly known as ICMAT, is a major biennial event organized by The Materials Research Society of Singapore (MRS-S).

Started in 2001, ICMAT has become an established international conference in the field of materials research. It provides the major forum to discuss the latest developments and fosters collaboration between materials scientists. The fact that ICMAT 2017 will be the 9th in the series and attracted more than 20 Nobel Laureates speaks volumes about the success of the series in sustaining the interest among the materials research community worldwide.

ICMAT 2017 features 10 plenary lectures, 4 theme lectures and 30 technical symposia, each focusing on a specific research area in materials science, with the expected participation of 2,000+ delegates from about 50+ countries.

For further information on the conference, technical programme and registration fees, please visit the conference website at: http://icmat2017.mrs.org.sg

As a non-profit organization, the organizer does not have the financial resources to provide travel support nor waive the registration fee. As such, all participants are expected to pay their registration fee and participate at their own expense or secure their own funding to attend the conference.

We look forward to Prof. Shouhua Feng's participation at the conference.

Best Regards,

Prof. BVR Chowdari Conference Chairman Nanyang Technological University Singapore